

		(12)			
	To the Hon. Co	mmissioner of .	100829496	d original documen	its or copy thereof.
Jerry N [X] Ind [] Geren [] Correct		[] Association		3 <u>111 111</u>	
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	City: Scottsdale State: Arizona Zip: 85260 [] Individual(s) citizenship		
[X] Ass	ture of conveyance: signment urity Agreement er n Date August 20, 1	[] Merger [] Change of 998	Name 	[] Association [] General Partnershi [] Limited Partnershi [] Corporation-State [X] Other <u>limited liat</u> If assignee is not domiciled representative designation is (Designation must be separation.	ip - State () p - State () (Delaware) bility company in the United States, a domestic s attached: [] Yes [] No
4.	Application number(s A. Trademark A Serial No. 75/385956 Serial No. 75/385956 Serial No. 75/385956	Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/3 Serial No. 75/3	85951 85957		egistration No.(s)
5.	Address: O'Co One Suite Pho		GH Road 7.	Total number of applic registrations involved: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4 \$ \$165.00 [x] Enclosed	six (6)
9/11/1998 FC:481 FC:482	DHGUYEH 00000238 7538	5950 40.60 OP 125.00 OP	8.	Deposit Account No. 1 Per Assignment Divisi	to Deposit Account
9.		and belief, the foregoing info	and use the space ormation is true and correct and an	page is <u>not</u> attached	n original document.
	James A. UII Name of Persor			Signature	Date Total number of pages submitted:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **JERRY NELSON**, an individual, of 8711 East Pinnacle Peak Road, Suite F-201, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office are pending:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
Troon Golf	75/385950	November 6, 1997
Troon Golf	75/385951	November 6, 1997
Troon Golf	75/385956	November 6, 1997
Troon Golf	75/385957	November 6, 1997
Troon Golf	75/385958	November 6, 1997
Troon Golf & Design	75/385959	November 6, 1997

WHEREAS, **TROON GOLF, L.L.C.**, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 16100 North Greenway-Hayden Loop, Suite 200, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said applications to register said trademarks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks is requested to issue the Certificates of
Registration to Assignee.	
Date: 8/20/98	Mun /// llan
Jer	Nelson
STATE OF ARIZONA)	,
County of Maricopa)	
On this 20 day of Hugut, 199	98, before me appeared Jerry Nelson, the person
who signed this instrument, who acknowledged	that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.
	an M Kalonich
No	tary Public
My commission expires:	

1

P01AZG00.DOC

RECORDED: 08/21/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0282